

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BKSGP4

Cutlery tray with 4 compartments - black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Cutlery Tray with 4 Compartments - Black (BKS-GP4)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Cutlery Tray with 4 Compartments. This product is designed to help you organize your kitchen utensils efficiently and ensure easy access. Made from high-quality materials, this cutlery tray is perfect for both professional kitchens and home use.

2. Safety Information

- Do not expose the cutlery tray to extreme temperatures or direct sunlight for prolonged periods, as this may warp or damage the product.
- Ensure the tray is kept out of reach of children to avoid accidental injury.
- Use non-abrasive cleaning materials to maintain the tray's surface and avoid scratching.
- Only use the tray for its intended purpose; do not attempt to store heavy or oversized items that it is not designed to hold.
- Regularly inspect the tray for any signs of damage or wear. If any issues are identified, discontinue use immediately.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: BKS-GP4
- Material: Plastic
- Color: Black
- Dimensions (L x W x H): 400 x 300 x 50 mm
- Weight: 0.5 kg
- Compartment Count: 4

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the cutlery tray from its packaging.
2. Choose a flat, stable surface for placement. Ensure the surface is clean and dry.
3. Place the cutlery tray on the designated surface. Make sure it is stable and does not wobble.
4. The compartments are ready for you to place your cutlery items. Sort utensils based on type or size as needed for optimal organization.

5. Operation

- For ease of access, arrange your cutlery in a manner that allows you to reach frequently used items without digging through the tray.
- Use the compartments to differentiate between types of cutlery, such as knives, forks, and spoons. This setup promotes efficiency in a busy kitchen environment.
- Periodically assess the arrangement of utensils to optimize space and ease of access.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the cutlery tray regularly to prevent the build-up of food residues.
- Use a damp cloth and mild soap solution to wipe the surface. Avoid harsh cleaners or abrasive materials.
- Do not place the tray in the dishwasher.
- Ensure the tray is completely dry before storing utensils back in it to prevent moisture retention.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the tray becomes discolored or warped after cleaning, ensure that the cleaning products used are appropriate for plastic materials.
- If the tray does not fit your drawer or cabinet, consider adjusting the arrangement of other items or selecting an alternative location.
- For any functionality concerns, ensure that the tray is free from damage.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the cutlery tray in accordance with local waste disposal regulations.
- If the product has reached the end of its life, consider recycling the material if facilities are available.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

We appreciate your purchase and hope you enjoy your GGM Gastro Cutlery Tray. If you have any concerns or need further assistance, please do not hesitate to reach out!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den Besteckkasten mit 4 Fächern

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Besteckkasten mit 4 Fächern ist ein praktisches und stilvolles Küchenaccessoire, das Ihnen dabei hilft, Ihr Besteck und andere Utensilien organisiert und ordentlich zu halten. Er ist aus langlebigen Materialien gefertigt und passt in die meisten Schubladen in der Küche.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vermeidung von Beschädigungen: Verwenden Sie den Besteckkasten nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Überladen Sie die Fächer nicht, um Brüche oder Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigungshinweise: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder chemischen Reiniger, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Kinder: Halten Sie den Produkt von kleinen Kindern fern, um eine unsachgemäße Nutzung zu vermeiden.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie den Besteckkasten an einem trockenen Ort, um Wasser- und Feuchtigkeitsschäden zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Der Besteckkasten ist in der Farbe Schwarz erhältlich und bietet 4 separate Fächer zur Aufbewahrung.

Technische Daten:

- Material: Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: 38 x 29 x 5 cm
- Gewicht: 0,7 kg
- Farbe: Schwarz

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Vorbereitung: Reinigen Sie die Schublade, in der der Besteckkasten platziert werden soll.
2. Platzierung: Stellen Sie den Besteckkasten in die Schublade und stellen Sie sicher, dass er stabil sitzt.
3. Anordnung: Organisieren Sie Besteck und Utensilien in den Fächern nach Ihren Vorlieben.

5. Betrieb

- Der Besteckkasten ist sofort einsatzbereit. Fügen Sie Ihr Besteck und Ihre Küchenutensilien direkt in die vorgesehenen Fächer ein.
- Verwenden Sie die Fächer zur einfachen Organisation und zum schnellen Zugriff auf Ihr Besteck während der Zubereitung und des Servierens.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Regelmäßige Reinigung: Reinigen Sie den Besteckkasten regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und milder Seifenlösung.
- Trocknen: Trocknen Sie den Besteckkasten gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Vermeidung von Schäden: Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Gegenstände, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Fächer lassen sich nicht richtig schließen: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Schublade voll ist und die Fächer überladen sind.
- Rutschige Oberfläche: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schublade trocken ist. Bei Bedarf verwenden Sie ein rutschfestes Unterlage.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Besteckkasten gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Recyclbares Material sollte wenn möglich getrennt entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Besteklade met 4 Compartimenten - Zwart (BKGSP4)

1. Algemene Informatie

De besteklade met 4 compartimenten is ontworpen voor het efficiënt organiseren van uw bestek en keukengerei. Deze lade is ideaal voor gebruik in keukens en eetkamers, biedt ruimte voor verschillende soorten bestek en zorgt voor een opgeruimde uitstraling.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de besteklade alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Plaats de lade op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade niet overbeladen wordt, aangezien dit de stabiliteit kan beïnvloeden.
- Houd de lade buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met water en andere vloeistoffen om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen die de lade kunnen beschadigen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Aantal compartimenten: 4
- Afmetingen: 30 x 40 x 5 cm
- Materiaal: Kunststof
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Kies een geschikte plaats in uw keukenkast of lade.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond schoon en droog is.
3. Plaats de besteklade voorzichtig in de gekozen ruimte.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de lade goed aansluit en stabiel staat zonder te wiebelen.

5. Bediening

- Open de lade door de handgrepen aan de zijkanten van de lade aan te raken.
- Organiseer uw bestek in de verschillende compartimenten; grote lepel, kleine lepel, vorken en messen kunnen elk in hun eigen compartiment worden geplaatst.
- Sluit de lade door deze rustig naar binnen te duwen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Veeg de lade regelmatig af met een vochtige, zachte doek om stof en vuil te verwijderen.
- Gebruik milde detergent om hardnekkige vlekken te verwijderen.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen krassen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade volledig droog is voordat u deze opnieuw in de kast plaatst.

7. Probleemoplossing

- De lade sluit niet goed: Controleer of er voorwerpen in de lade zitten die de sluiting belemmeren.
- Kras in het oppervlak: Gebruik een mild schuurmiddel en een zachte doek om de kras voorzichtig te verwijderen.
- Lade beweegt: Zorg ervoor dat de lade op een vlakke ondergrond staat en dat deze niet overbeladen is.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan worden weggegooid met het reguliere huishoudelijke afval.
- Zorg ervoor dat u het product op de juiste manier afvoert volgens de lokale regelgeving voor afvalbeheer.
- Beperk duurzaamheid door het product te recyclen indien mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of aanvullende informatie kunt u contact opnemen met:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja para Cubiertos con 4 Compartimentos - Negro (BKS4GP)

1. Información General

La bandeja para cubiertos con 4 compartimentos está diseñada para organizar cubiertos y utensilios de cocina de manera eficiente. Su diseño moderno y funcional la convierte en un accesorio ideal para cualquier cocina.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de utilizar la bandeja únicamente para el propósito previsto.
- Mantenga la bandeja alejada del fuego y de fuentes de calor.
- No sumerja la bandeja en agua ni la lave en el lavavajillas a menos que las instrucciones del fabricante lo permitan.
- Revise periódicamente el estado de la bandeja; si presenta daños o desgaste excesivo, retire del uso.
- Evite colocar objetos afilados o pesados que puedan dañar la bandeja.
- Proteja la bandeja de caídas y golpes para evitar deformaciones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones aproximadas: 30 x 40 x 5 cm
- Material: Plástico de alta calidad sin BPA
- Color: Negro
- Número de compartimentos: 4
- Uso: Ideal para organización de cubiertos en cocinas y restaurantes

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Asegúrese de que la superficie donde coloca la bandeja sea plana y estable.
- Retire cualquier material de embalaje de la bandeja.
- Coloque la bandeja en el lugar deseado dentro de su cajón o espacio de almacenamiento.
- Organice sus cubiertos en los compartimentos según sus preferencias.

5. Operación

- Utilice la bandeja para almacenar cubiertos, utensilios de cocina o cualquier artículo que requiera organización.
- Organice según el uso: cuchillos en un compartimento, tenedores en otro, cucharas en otro, y utensilios diversos en el cuarto.
- Revise regularmente el contenido para mantener la organización.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la bandeja con un paño húmedo y jabón suave.
- No use productos químicos agresivos ni estropajos abrasivos para evitar daños en la superficie.
- Seque bien antes de almacenar para prevenir acumulación de humedad.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la bandeja presenta defensas o deformaciones, verifique que no haya sido sometida a temperaturas extremas.
- Para manchas difíciles, repita la limpieza con un jabón más adecuado o intente con una solución de vinagre y agua.
- Si se rompe, asegúrese de seguir las recomendaciones de eliminación (ver sección 8).

8. Eliminación

- La bandeja está fabricada en plástico reciclable.
- Deberá eliminarse de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre la basura y reciclaje.
- No la arroje a la basura convencional. Depósitela en el punto de recogida de plásticos restante.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna duda o necesita asistencia, no dude en contactarnos a:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Range-Couverts avec 4 Compartiments - Noir

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre range-couverts avec 4 compartiments. Ce produit est conçu pour maintenir vos couverts organisés et accessibles. Sa construction en matériaux durables garantit une utilisation à long terme.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ce produit est destiné à un usage domestique uniquement.
- Gardez le range-couverts hors de portée des enfants de moins de 3 ans.
- Évitez d'utiliser des objets pointus pour nettoyer le produit afin de ne pas l'endommager.
- Ne pas exposer le produit à des températures extrêmes ou à l'humidité excessive.
- En cas de rupture ou de fissures, retirez immédiatement le produit de l'utilisation.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 34 cm x 25 cm x 5 cm
- Matériau : Plastique ABS
- Couleur : Noir
- Compartiments : 4
- Poids : 500 g

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Ouvrez l'emballage et retirez le range-couverts en vérifiant qu'il n'y a pas de dommage.
- Choisissez une surface plane et sèche pour placer le range-couverts.
- Assurez-vous que le produit est stable et qu'il n'est pas exposé à la lumière directe du soleil ou à une chaleur excessive.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez les compartiments pour organiser différents types de couverts (fourchettes, couteaux, cuillères).
- Placez les couverts en position verticale pour un accès facile et une bonne visibilité.
- Évitez de surcharger les compartiments pour maintenir l'organisation.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement le range-couverts avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez l'utilisation de nettoyants abrasifs ou de brosses dures qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Ne pas immerger le produit dans l'eau ou le placer dans un lave-vaisselle.

7. Dépannage

- Si le range-couverts se désolidarise ou semble instable, vérifiez la surface sur laquelle il est placé.
- Si des fissures apparaissent, remplacez le produit, car cela pourrait compromettre son intégrité.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères.
- Consultez les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage des plastiques.
- Déposez-le dans un centre de recyclage approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci encore d'avoir choisi notre produit. Nous espérons qu'il répondra à vos attentes.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio Portatelegrammi con 4 Scomparti - Modello BKS-GP4

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Vassoio Portatelegrammi BKS-GP4 è un accessorio essenziale per l'organizzazione dei posate e utensili nella tua cucina o ristorante. Realizzato in materiale resistente, è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze quotidiane, mantenendo ordine e accessibilità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente per lo scopo previsto.
- Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia posizionato su una superficie stabile per prevenire cadute accidentali.
- Evitare l'esposizione diretta a fonti di calore estreme o a luce solare diretta prolungata.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini senza supervisione.
- In caso di rottura del prodotto, evitare il contatto con i bordi frastagliati e smaltire in modo sicuro.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: BKS-GP4
- Colore: Nero
- Materiale: Plastica resistente
- Dimensioni: 38 cm x 26 cm x 5 cm
- Numero di scomparti: 4

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Scegliere una superficie piana e asciutta per posizionare il vassoio.
2. Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia completamente asciutto prima dell'uso.
3. Inserire i propri utensili nei scomparti designati, tenendo conto della dimensione e del tipo di utensile.

5. Funzionamento

Il vassoio è pronto per l'uso non appena è posizionato correttamente. Gli utensili possono essere facilmente accessibili e organizzati nei diversi scomparti per garantire efficienza durante l'utilizzo in cucina.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il vassoio con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di materiali abrasivi che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Asciugare completamente dopo la pulizia per prevenire la formazione di muffa.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se gli utensili non si adattano bene, controllare le dimensioni degli scomparti e ri-organizzarli.
- In caso di rottura, verificare se il prodotto può essere riparato. Se non è possibile, seguire le istruzioni di smaltimento.

8. Smaltimento

Disporre del prodotto secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti. Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente. Per i materiali plastici, consultare il servizio di raccolta differenziata del tuo comune.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania